 AEWIN Technologies Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.                                          Ver1.0 Dec. 2013 1
SGA-2210
AMD eOntario Processor based Gaming System, DirectX 11, OpenGL 4, 1 x CFast,
1 x CF, 10 x COM, 2nd RTC and NVRAM/MRAM
User’s Manual
 AEWIN Technologies Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.                                          Ver1.0 Dec. 2013 2
Table of Contents
Chapter 1. General Information ............................................................................. 3

Downloadable gaming terminal
Multi player gaming machines
Order Information
Standard
GA-2210A AMD T56N Dual Core 1.65GHz based Gaming Board with 1 x CF, 1 x CFast, 10 x
COM, 2 x GbE
Optional
DK-GA2200 Development Kit
- R217A Gaming I/O testing board
- 46L-G00010-02 Cable of R217A of GA-2200
- 46L-SATA07-00 S-ATA cable
- 46L-IPS200-00 KB/MS cable
- 46L-IUSB01-00 USB cable
- 46L-COM007-00; COM cable
* Note: All specifications are subject to change without prior notice
 AEWIN Technologies Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.                                          Ver1.0 Dec. 2013 7
SGA-2210
■■  System

Downloadable gaming terminal
Multi player gaming machines
Order Information
Standard
SGA-2210A AMD T56N Dual Core 1.65GHz based Gaming System with 10x COM, 2x GbE,
2MB NVRAM/MRAM, 2MB Boot ROM and TPM
Optional
DK-GA2210 Development Kit
- R217A Gaming I/O testing board
- 46L-G00010-02 Cable of R217A of GA-2210
- 46L-SATA07-00 S-ATA cable
- 46L-IPS200-00 KB/MS cable
- 46L-IUSB01-00 USB cable
- 46L-COM007-00; COM cable
 AEWIN Technologies Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.                                          Ver1.0 Dec. 2013 10
1.3 Precautions
Please make sure you properly ground yourself before handling the GA-2210 board
or other system components.  Electrostatic discharge can be easily damage the

23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32
3433
Pin Define Pin Define
1 Iso-IN1 2 Iso-IN0
3 Iso-IN3 4 Iso-IN2
5 Iso-IN5 6 Iso-IN4
7 Iso-IN7 8 Iso-IN6
9 Iso-IN9 10 Iso-IN8
11 Iso-IN11 12 Iso-IN10
13 Iso-IN13 14 Iso-IN12
15 Iso-IN15 16 Iso-IN14
17 TTL-IN17 18 TTL-IN16
19 TTL-IN119 20 TTL-IN18
21 TTL-IN21 22 TTL-IN20
23 TTL-IN23 24 TTL-IN22
25 TTL-IN25 26 TTL-IN24
27 TTL-IN27 28 TTL-IN26
29 TTL-IN29 30 TTL-IN28
31 TTL-IN31 32 TTL-IN30
33 GND 34 +12V
CN24:GPO Connector(28~31)
Mosfet Open Drain 2A Output
CN24